From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting an Extension or a Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) for the Airport Public Safety and Security Manager, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board); and

WHEREAS, a TAHC extension approval was submitted to the County Board for the December 2020 cycle, which inadvertently, inaccurately stated the TAHC from January 1, 2021, through June 30, 2021 or until the position is filled; and

WHEREAS, this resolution corrects the prior resolution that would otherwise not provide proper payment for Mr. Judah Sambo-Mahekeya for a time period beginning November 1, 2020, through December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of March 9, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-266 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the continued extension of Mr. Judah Sambo Mahekeya's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Airport Public Safety and Security Manager from November 1, 2020, through June 30, 2021, or otherwise until the position if filled, whichever is first.

srb

03/09/2021

S:\Committees\2021\Mar\PER\Resolutions\21-266 Sambo Mahekeya TAHC.docx